(1) This information is derived from the Fund’s semi-annual and annual financial statements.

(2) Net assets per share and dividends per share are based on the actual number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series at the relevant time. The increase (decrease) in net assets from operations per
share is based on the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series over the fiscal period.

(3) Dividends are automatically reinvested in additional shares of the Fund.

(4) This information is provided for the period ended September 30, 2021 and the years ended March 31.

CI U.S. Equity Private Pool Class
(formerly Sentry U.S. Equity Income Private Pool Class)

Management Report of Fund Performance for the period ended September 30, 2021

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont’d)

Ratios and Supplemental Data (1) (5)

Total net
assets (5)

Number
of shares

outstanding (5)

Management
expense ratio

before waivers
or absorptions

after taxes (2)

Management
expense ratio
before taxes (2)

Harmonized
sales tax (2)

Management
expense ratio

after taxes (2)

Effective HST
rate for the

period (2)

Trading
expense ratio (3)

Portfolio
turnover rate (4)

$000’s 000’s % % % % % % %

Series A
Commencement of operations July 04, 2016
Sept. 30, 2021 3,156 216 2.30 2.06 0.24 2.30 11.65 - 1.40
Mar. 31, 2021 3,216 233 2.30 2.06 0.24 2.30 11.74 0.01 5.17
Mar. 31, 2020 2,971 277 2.29 2.06 0.23 2.29 11.36 0.01 13.74
Mar. 31, 2019 4,019 332 2.38 2.04 0.24 2.28 11.71 0.04 123.95
Mar. 31, 2018 4,536 387 2.62 n/a n/a 2.33 n/a 0.05 10.57
Mar. 31, 2017 2,488 217 2.97 n/a n/a 2.20 n/a 0.06 4.12

Series F
Commencement of operations July 04, 2016
Sept. 30, 2021 5,082 327 1.16 1.06 0.10 1.16 9.43 - 1.40
Mar. 31, 2021 5,224 357 1.16 1.06 0.10 1.16 9.05 0.01 5.17
Mar. 31, 2020 5,399 481 1.15 1.06 0.09 1.15 8.16 0.01 13.74
Mar. 31, 2019 9,306 744 1.23 1.05 0.09 1.14 8.48 0.04 123.95
Mar. 31, 2018 11,170 934 1.46 n/a n/a 1.17 n/a 0.05 10.57
Mar. 31, 2017 5,319 459 1.81 n/a n/a 1.04 n/a 0.06 4.12

Series P
Commencement of operations July 04, 2016
Sept. 30, 2021 378 23 0.17 0.15 0.02 0.17 10.08 - 1.40
Mar. 31, 2021 354 23 0.17 0.15 0.02 0.17 10.20 0.01 5.17
Mar. 31, 2020 279 24 0.17 0.15 0.02 0.17 10.23 0.01 13.74
Mar. 31, 2019 306 24 0.28 0.16 0.02 0.18 12.32 0.04 123.95
Mar. 31, 2018 151 12 0.57 n/a n/a 0.28 n/a 0.05 10.57
Mar. 31, 2017 33 3 0.94 n/a n/a 0.17 n/a 0.06 4.12

(1) This information is derived from the Fund’s semi-annual and annual financial statements.

(2) Management expense ratio is calculated based on expenses charged to the Fund (excluding commissions and other portfolio transaction costs) and is expressed as an annualized percentage of daily average